BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF
2023-24 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Sept. 4-5

Sept. 11-12

Sept. 11-12

Sept. 11-12

Sept. 11-13

Sept. 16-17

Sept. 17-18

Sept. 17-19

Boilermaker Classic (15)
Kampen-Cosler Course (72-6299)
West Lafayette, IN
PUR 1st 296-270-286-852
MINN 3rd 292-288-285-865
IND  7th 298-294-292-884
RU 10th  297-297-300-894

Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invitational (16)

UNM Championship Course (72-6354)
Albuquerque, NM

#24 0SU  10th  296-285-302-883
#22 NU 12th  302-299-285-886

Cougar Classic (17)

Yeamans Hall Club (71-6269)

Hanahan, SC
MD 8th  283-281-282-846
MSU 11th 281-286-287-854
ILL  15th 295-289-288-872
WIS 16th 292-292-291-875
PSU 17th 294-294-288-876

Sam Golden Invitational (12)
Oakmont Country Club (72-6413)
Corinth, TX

NEB 5th 278-278-288-844

ANNIKA Intercollegiate (12)
The Royal Golf Club (72-6395)
Lake Elmo, MN
MINN 11th 290-301-293-884

Nittany Lion Invitational (10)
Penn State Blue Course (72-6402)
University Park, PA

PSU  6th  291-305-301-897

Mary Fossum Invitational (15)

Forest Akers West Golf Course (72-6370)

East Lansing, MI
PUR 1st 290-284-284-858
MSU 2nd 285-281-302-868
#24 0SU  3rd  292-289-298-879
MD  4th  299-293-289-881
NEB  6th  290-298-300-888
#30 MICH 10th  292-306-301-899

Badger Invitational (15)

University Ridge Golf Course (72-6248)

Madison, WI
WIS 2nd 292-291-290-873
IND 7th 302-287-298-887
IOWA 8th  296-294-299-889
RU 11th  305-300-295-900

Sept. 18-19

Sept. 23-25

Sept. 25-26

Sept. 25-26

Sept. 25-26

Sept. 29-30

Oct. 2-3

Oct. 2-3

Oct. 2-4

Leadership and Golf Invitational (19)
Chamber's Bay Golf Club (72-6130)
University Place, WA

MINN 2nd 283-283-300-868

Schooner Fall Classic (15)

Belmar Golf Club (70-6182)
Norman, OK

#17 PUR  3rd  284-279-274-837
#69 ILL 15th  295-292-282-869

Glass City Invitational (10)
Inverness Club (72-6218)

Toledo, Ohio

#27 MSU  3rd  301-283-294-878
#66 MICH 5th  308-290-283-881
#71IND  7th  308-301-296-905

Molly Collegiate Invitational (11)

Bayonet Golf Course (72-6147)

Seaside, CA

#30 MD 5th 285-283-290-858
RU 9th  297-297-301-895

Red Raider Invitational (10)
The Rawls Course (72-6563)
Lubbock, Texas

IOWA 2nd 291-290-295-876

Yale Invitational

The Yale Golf Course (71-5991)
New Haven, CT

IOWA

Marilyn Smith Sunflower Invitational
Colbert Hills Golf Club

Manhattan, KS

RU

Windy City Collegiate Classic
Exmoor Country Club (72-6442)
Highland Park, IL

ILL | NU

Blessings Collegiate Invitational
Blessings Golf Club

Fayetteville, AR

MINN



BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Individual)

63 (-9
66 (-6
66 (-6
66 (-5
66 (-4
67 (-5
67 (-5
67 (-5
67 (-5
68 (-2
68 (-3
68 (-2
68 (-4
68 (-3
68 (-3
68 (-4
68 (-4
68 (-3
68 (-4
68 (-4
68 (-4
68 (-4
68 (-4
68 (-2
68 (-4

(-4

Kan Bunnabodeg, PUR  Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

Chloe Johnson, IND @ Badger Invitational (2nd), Sept. 18
Katie Lu, MSU @ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
Ella Weber, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 1

Ashley Kozlowski, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
Monet Chun, MICH @ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
Grace Curran, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (Ist), Sept. 18
Hailey Loh, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (2nd), Sept. 18
Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (Ist), Sept. 4
Anna Ritter, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (2nd), Sept. 24
Chloe Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Patricie Mackova, MD @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
Brooke Biermann, MSU @ Glass City Invitational (2nd), Sept. 26
Shannon Kennedy, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11

Grace Curran, MINN ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13
Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
Kan Bunnabodege, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
Jillian Bourdage, 0SU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 1
Lorena Rossettin, RU @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25

Top-10 Low Scores (Individual)

204 (-12)

Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
Kan Bunnabodee, PUR  Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Ashley Kozlowski, PUR ~ @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
Kan Bunnabodee, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
Jocelyn Bruch, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
Drew Nienhaus, PSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Tournament Titles (Individual)
Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

Katie Lu, MSU

Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

Low Round (Individual), by School
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Kan Bunnabodee, PUR  Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

Chloe Johnson, IND @ Badger Invitational (2nd), Sept. 18
Katie Lu, MSU @ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
Ella Weber, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11

Monet Chun, MICH @ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
Grace Curran, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (Ist), Sept. 18
Hailey Loh, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (2nd), Sept. 18
Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4
Anna Ritter, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (2nd), Sept. 24
Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Patricie Mackova, MD @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. T
Michaela Vavrova, NEB - @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. T
Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
Jillian Bourdage, O0SU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
Lorena Rossettin, RU @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
Dianna Lee, NU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
Michelle Cox, PSU @ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

Michelle Cox, PSU @ Nittany Lion Invitational, Sept. 16
Drew Nienhaus, PSU @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Madison Dabagia, IOWA @ Red Raider Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
Kate Brody, WIS @ Badger Invitational (Ist), Sept. 17

Kate Brody, WIS @ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19

Low Score (Individual), by School

219 (+3)
220 (+4)

Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
Kan Bunnabodee, PUR  Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
Drew Nienhaus, PSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Chloe Johnson, IND @ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19

Caley McGinty, 0SU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
Carley Carter, WIS @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Monet Chun, MICH
Lauryn Nguyen, NU
Leigha Devine, RU
Paula Miranda, IOWA

@ Glass City Invitational, Sept. 25-26

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19



BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Team)

210
274
278
278
281
281
281
282
282
283
283
283
283
283

Purdue
Purdue
Nebraska
Nebraska
Maryland
Michigan State
Michigan State
Illinois
Maryland
Maryland
Michigan
Michigan State
Minnesota
Maryland

Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25

@ Sam Golden Invitational (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

Mary Fossum Invitational (2nd), Sept. 17

@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25

@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26

@ Glass City Invitational (2nd), Sept. 26

@ Leadership & Golf Invitational (Ist), Sept. 18
@ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25

Top-10 Low Scores (Team)

837
844
846
852
854
858
858
864
868
868

Purdue
Nebraska
Maryland
Purdue
Michigan State
Maryland
Purdue
Minnesota
Michigan State
Minnesota

@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25

@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Molly Collegiate Invitational, Sept. 25-26
@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

@ Leadership & Golf Invitational, Sept. 18-19

Tournament Titles (Team)

Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

Purdue
Purdue

Low Round (Team), by School

210
278
278
281
281
281
282
283
285
285
288
290
292
283
290
295

Purdue
Nebraska
Nebraska
Maryland
Michigan State
Michigan State
Illinois
Minnesota
Northwestern
Ohio State
Penn State
Wisconsin
Indiana
Michigan

lowa

Rutgers

Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

@ Sam Golden Invitational (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

Mary Fossum Invitational (2nd), Sept. 17

@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25

@ Leadership & Golf Invitational (Ist), Sept. 18
@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19

@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5

@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26

@ Red Raider Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25

@ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19

Low Score (Team), by School

837
844
846
854
864
869
873
876
876
879
881
884
886
894

Purdue
Nebraska
Maryland
Michigan State
Minnesota
Illinois
Wisconsin
lowa

Penn State
Ohio State
Michigan
Indiana
Northwestern
Rutgers

@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25

@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25

@ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19

@ Red Raider Invitational, Sept. 25-26
@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 1718
@ Glass City Invitational, Sept. 25-26
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
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