## BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF 2023-24 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Sept. 4-5	Boilermaker Classic (15) Kampen-Cosler Course (72–6299) West Lafayette, IN	Sept. 18-19 <b>Leadership and Golf Invitational</b> (19) Chamber's Bay Golf Club (72-6130) University Place, WA	
	PUR 1st 296-270-286-852 MINN 3rd 292-288-285-865		MINN 2nd 283-283-300-868
	IND 7th 298-294-292-884	Sept. 23-25	Schooner Fall Classic (15)
	<b>RU</b> 10th 297-297-300-894		Belmar Golf Club (70–6182) Norman, OK
Sept. 11-12	Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invitational (16)		#17 <b>PUR</b> 3rd 284-279-274-837
	UNM Championship Course (72-6354) Albuquerque, NM		#69 <b>ILL</b> 15th 295-292-282-869
	#24 <b>OSU</b> 10th 296-285-302-883	Sept. 25-26	Glass City Invitational (10)
	#22 <b>NU</b> 12th 302-299-285-886		Inverness Club (72–6218) Toledo, Ohio
Sept. 11-12	Cougar Classic (17)		#27 <b>MSU</b> 3rd 301-283-294-878
	Yeamans Hall Club (71–6269)		#66 MICH 5th 308-290-283-881
	Hanahan, SC		#71 <b>IND</b> 7th 308-301-296–905
	MD 8th 283-281-282-846	0 . 05 0/	
	MSU 11th 281-286-287-854	Sept. 25-26	Molly Collegiate Invitational (11)
	ILL 15th 295-289-288-872		Bayonet Golf Course (72–6147)
	WIS 16th 292-292-291-875		Seaside, CA
	<b>PSU</b> 17th 294-294-288-876		#30 <b>MD</b> 5th 285-283-290-858 <b>RU</b> 9th 297-297-301-895
Sept. 11-12	Sam Golden Invitational (12)		<b>RU</b> 9th 297-297-301-895
36pt. 11 12	Oakmont Country Club (72–6413)	Sept. 25-26	Red Raider Invitational (10)
	Corinth, TX	осра 20	The Rawls Course (72–6563)
	NEB 5th 278-278-288-844		Lubbock, Texas
			IOWA 2nd 291-290-295-876
Sept. 11-13	ANNIKA Intercollegiate (12)		
•	The Royal Golf Club (72–6395)		
	Lake Elmo, MN		
	MINN 11th 290-301-293-884	01-20-20	Wala landa da mal
		Sept. 29-30	Yale Invitational The Yale Golf Course (71–5991)
Sept. 16-17	Nittany Lion Invitational (10)		New Haven, CT
	Penn State Blue Course (72–6402)		IOWA
	University Park, PA		
	<b>PSU</b> 6th 291-305-301-897	Oct. 2-3	Marilyn Smith Sunflower Invitational Colbert Hills Golf Club
Sept. 17-18	Mary Fossum Invitational (15)		Manhattan, KS
	Forest Akers West Golf Course (72–6370)		RU
	East Lansing, MI <b>PUR</b> 1st 290-284-284-858		
	MSU 2nd 285-281-302-868	Oct. 2-3	Windy City Collegiate Classic
	#24 <b>OSU</b> 3rd 292-289-298-879		Exmoor Country Club (72-6442)
	MD 4th 299-293-289-881		Highland Park, IL
	NEB 6th 290-298-300-888		ILL   NU
	#30 <b>MICH</b> 10th 292-306-301-899	0.01	
		Oct. 2-4	Blessings Colf Club
Sept. 17-19	Badger Invitational (15)		Blessings Golf Club Fayetteville, AR
	University Ridge Golf Course (72-6248) Madison, WI		MINN
	WIS 2nd 292-291-290-873		
	IND 7th 302-287-298-887		
	IOWA 8th 296-294-299-889		
	<b>RU</b> 11th 305-300-295–900		

# **BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS**

#### **Top-10 Low Rounds (Individual)**

63 (-	-9)	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
66 (-	-6)	Chloe Johnson, IND	@ Badger Invitational (2nd), Sept. 18
66 (-	-6)	Katie Lu, MSU	@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
66 (-	-5)	Ella Weber, MSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11

- 66 (-4) Ashley Kozlowski, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25 67 (-5) Monet Chun, MICH @ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
- 67 (-5) Grace Curran, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (1st), Sept. 18 67 (-5) Hailey Loh, MINN @ Leadership & Golf Invite (2nd), Sept. 18
- 67 (-5) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4 68 (-2) Anna Ritter, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
- 68 (-3) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 25 68 (-2) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (2nd), Sept. 24
- 68 (-2) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic (2nd), Sept. 2 68 (-4) Chloe Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
- 68 (-3) Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11 68 (-3) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
- 68 (-4) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
- 68 (-4) Brooke Biermann, MSU @ Glass City Invitational (2nd), Sept. 26 68 (-3) Shannon Kennedy, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
- 68 (-4) Grace Curran, MINN ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13 68 (-4) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
- 68 (-4) Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
- 68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
- 68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
- 68 (-2) Kan Bunnabodee, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
- 68 (-4) Jillian Bourdage, OSU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11 68 (-4) Lorena Rossettin, RU @ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25

### **Top-10 Low Scores (Individual)**

- 204 (-12) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
- 205 (-11) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
- 207 (-9) Kan Bunnabodee, PUR Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
- 208 (-5) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
- 208 (-5) Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
- 208 (-2) Ashley Kozlowski, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25 209 (-7) Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
- 209 (-1) Kan Bunnabodee, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
- 209 (-1) Jocelyn Bruch, PUR @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
- 210 (E) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
- 210 (-3) Drew Nienhaus, PSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

### **Tournament Titles (Individual)**

Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 Katie Lu, MSU Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

### Low Round (Individual), by School

CO	( 0)	Van Dunnahadaa DUD	Dailannalian Classis (Ond) Cont. 1
63	( - /	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
66	(-6)	Chloe Johnson, IND	@ Badger Invitational (2nd), Sept. 18
66	(-6)	Katie Lu, MSU	@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
66	(-5)	Ella Weber, MSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
67	(-5)	Monet Chun, MICH	@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
67	(-5)	Grace Curran, MINN	@ Leadership & Golf Invite (1st), Sept. 18
67	(-5)	Hailey Loh, MINN	@ Leadership & Golf Invite (2nd), Sept. 18
67	(-5)	Isabella McCauley, MINN	@ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4
68	(-2)	Anna Ritter, ILL	@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
68	(-3)	Isabel Sy, ILL	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-2)	Isabel Sy, ILL	@ Schooner Fall Classic (2nd), Sept. 24
68	(-3)	Nicha Kanpai, MD	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-3)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
68	(-4)	Kelli Ann Strand, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Jillian Bourdage, OSU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Lorena Rossettin, RU	@ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
69	(-3)	Dianna Lee, NU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
69	(-2)	Michelle Cox, PSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
69	(-3)	Michelle Cox, PSU	@ Nittany Lion Invitational, Sept. 16
69	(-2)	Drew Nienhaus, PSU	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
70	(-2)	Madison Dabagia, IOWA	@ Red Raider Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
70	(-2)	Kate Brody, WIS	@ Badger Invitational (1st), Sept. 17
70	(-2) (-2)		
70	(-2)	Kate Brody, WIS	@ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19

#### Low Score (Individual), by School

219 (+3) Lauryn Nguyen, NU

219 (+3)

Leigha Devine, RU

- 204 (-12) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 205 (-11) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12 Kan Bunnabodee, PUR Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 208 (-5) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 208 (-5) Isabel Sv. ILL @ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25 210 (E) (-3)Drew Nienhaus, PSU 210 @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 (-5)Chloe Johnson, IND @ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19 Caley McGinty, OSU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12 214 (-2) 214 (+1) Carley Carter, WIS @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 215 (-1) Monet Chun, MICH @ Glass City Invitational, Sept. 25-26
  - @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
- 220 (+4) Paula Miranda, IOWA @ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19

# BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

### **Top-10 Low Rounds (Team)**

		,
270	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
274	Purdue	@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (1st), Sept. 11
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12
281	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	Mary Fossum Invitational (2nd), Sept. 17
282	Illinois	@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
282	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
283	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
283	Michigan	@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
283	Michigan State	@ Glass City Invitational (2nd), Sept. 26
283	Minnesota	@ Leadership & Golf Invitational (1st), Sept. 18
283	Maryland	@ Molly Collegiate Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25

### Top-10 Low Scores (Team)

837	Purdue	@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
844	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
846	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
852	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
854	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
858	Maryland	@ Molly Collegiate Invitational, Sept. 25-26
858	Purdue	@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18
864	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
868	Michigan State	Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18
868	Minnesota	@ Leadership & Golf Invitational, Sept. 18-19

### **Tournament Titles (Team)**

Purdue	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
Purdue	@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18

# Low Round (Team), by School 270 Purdue Roilermaker Classic (2nd) Sept. 4

270	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (1st), Sept. 11
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12
281	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	Mary Fossum Invitational (2nd), Sept. 17
282	Illinois	@ Schooner Fall Classic (3rd), Sept. 25
283	Minnesota	@ Leadership & Golf Invitational (1st), Sept. 18
285	Northwestern	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
285	Ohio State	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
288	Penn State	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
290	Wisconsin	@ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19
292	Indiana	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
283	Michigan	@ Glass City Invitational (3rd), Sept. 26
290	lowa	@ Red Raider Invitational (2nd), Sept. 25
295	Rutgers	@ Badger Invitational (3rd), Sept. 19

Low S	Score (Team), by	School
837	Purdue	@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
844	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
846	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
854	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
864	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
869	Illinois	@ Schooner Fall Classic, Sept. 23-25
873	Wisconsin	@ Badger Invitational, Sept. 17-19
876	lowa	@ Red Raider Invitational, Sept. 25-26
876	Penn State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
879	Ohio State	@ Mary Fossum Invitational, Sept. 17-18
881	Michigan	@ Glass City Invitational, Sept. 25-26
884	Indiana	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
886	Northwestern	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
894	Rutaers	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5